## American Montessori Public School

CBSE Affiliated Senior Secondary School (Affiliation No: -530529) Email: Website: www.americanpublicschool.com Contact No.:-0124-4018944, 2353232, 2352580, 2353131

## **FEE STRUCTURE (2024-25)**

I.	ADMISSION CHARGES		
		Class I – XII	Mont I – Mont IV
	Registration Fee (Non Refundable)	Rs. 1000.00	Rs. 1000.00
	Admission Fee (Non Refundable)	Rs. 35,000.00	Rs. 30,000.00
	Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs. 30,000.00	Rs. 30,000.00

II.	COMPOSITE FEE			
		Monthly	Quarterly	
	Montessori I to Class II (Air Conditioned)	Rs. 11200.00	Rs. 33,600.00	
	Classes III – VIII (Air Conditioned))	Rs. 11700.00	Rs. 35,100.00	
	Classes IX – X (Air Conditioned)	Rs. 12200.00	Rs. 36,600.00	
	Classes XI – XII (Air Conditioned)			
	Humanities	Rs. 12200.00	Rs. 36,600.00	
	Commerce students	Rs. 12200.00	Rs. 36,600.00	
	Science Students	Rs. 12400.00	Rs. 37,200.00	
	Transport Fee (Optional)	(Rs.2800 to 6400 p.m.) Applicable as per distance		
	·	Rs. 4000.00 – Rs 6600.00 Optional for all. (Incl.lunch and snacks)		

## **IMPORTANT FEATURES**

- ❖ Sibling discount is 5% of the composite fee.
- \* 8% discount on composite fees and transport fees, if the same is paid for the whole academic year by April 15<sup>th</sup> 2024.
- ❖ Dues are to be cleared latest by the 10th of the first month of every quarter i.e. April, July, Oct. and Jan. Thereafter a late fee of Rs 50/- per day will be charged from the 11<sup>th</sup> of the quarter month.
- \* Returned Cheques will be charged Rs 250/- extra in addition to late fee.
- ❖ If all fee dues with late fee are not paid by the due date mentioned in the fee portal, the name of the student will be struck off the rolls and re-admission fee of Rs.1500/- and late fee till date will be charged and the student will be re-admitted only after payment of all dues.
  - Security deposit will be refunded within six months of withdrawal.